



ABC Bid Data

NEW LONDON, SUTTON
 41219, 41061
 X-A004(569) , X-A004(547)

PROJECT: NEW LONDON, SUTTON
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41219, 41061
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(569) , X-A004(547)
DATE BIDS OPEN: August 30, 2018, 2:00
SCOPE OF WORK: Resurfacing from Exit 11 north to 12A including the ramps at Exit 11 and 12.
COMPLETION DATE: August 09, 2019
LOCATION: Merrimack

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
 BELMONT, NH 03220

Amount: \$2,018,395.50
Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
 Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$2,018,395.50	A
ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD, PO BOX 91, SUNDERLAND MA 01375	\$2,118,777.00	B
GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET, ALBANY NY 12202	\$2,233,036.55	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD SUNDERLAND, MA 01375	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	457.00	\$30.00	\$13,710.00	\$30.00	\$13,710.00	\$70.00	\$31,990.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,620.00	\$77.00	\$124,740.00	\$82.00	\$132,840.00	\$90.00	\$145,800.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,230.00	\$84.00	\$103,320.00	\$92.00	\$113,160.00	\$98.00	\$120,540.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	7,650.00	\$2.00	\$15,300.00	\$3.40	\$26,010.00	\$3.50	\$26,775.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	22,660.00	\$0.50	\$11,330.00	\$0.35	\$7,931.00	\$0.40	\$9,064.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	1,850.00	\$4.15	\$7,677.50	\$4.25	\$7,862.50	\$4.25	\$7,862.50
410.752	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL	GAL	7,475.00	\$5.43	\$40,589.25	\$4.25	\$31,768.75	\$4.25	\$31,768.75
410.753	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	17.00	\$2,643.53	\$44,940.01	\$1,850.00	\$31,450.00	\$1,850.00	\$31,450.00
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	18,200.00	\$2.00	\$36,400.00	\$2.20	\$40,040.00	\$2.10	\$38,220.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	42,250.00	\$2.15	\$90,837.50	\$2.00	\$84,500.00	\$2.42	\$102,245.00
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	76,915.00	\$1.65	\$126,909.75	\$0.95	\$73,069.25	\$1.10	\$84,606.50
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	7,260.00	\$125.00	\$907,500.00	\$129.00	\$936,540.00	\$125.00	\$907,500.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	96.00	\$89.00	\$8,544.00	\$88.00	\$8,448.00	\$87.50	\$8,400.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	359.00	\$125.50	\$45,054.50	\$124.00	\$44,516.00	\$123.25	\$44,246.75
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,481.50	\$10,481.50	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	480.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$36.00	\$17,280.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$134,500.00	\$134,500.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	10.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	287,000.00	\$0.16	\$45,920.00	\$0.15	\$43,050.00	\$0.19	\$54,530.00
632.01069	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE	LF	146,800.00	\$0.15	\$22,020.00	\$0.15	\$22,020.00	\$0.12	\$17,616.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	8,850.00	\$1.30	\$11,505.00	\$0.76	\$6,726.00	\$3.00	\$26,550.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	5,300.00	\$1.05	\$5,565.00	\$0.78	\$4,134.00	\$2.00	\$10,600.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	4,750.00	\$2.80	\$13,300.00	\$2.65	\$12,587.50	\$3.00	\$14,250.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	18,850.00	\$0.45	\$8,482.50	\$0.45	\$8,482.50	\$0.45	\$8,482.50
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD SUNDERLAND, MA 01375	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00
Totals:					\$2,138,276.51		\$2,018,395.50		\$2,118,777.00
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$2,138,276.51		\$2,018,395.50		\$2,118,777.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	457.00	\$30.00	\$13,710.00	\$35.00	\$15,995.00		
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,620.00	\$77.00	\$124,740.00	\$98.00	\$158,760.00		
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,230.00	\$84.00	\$103,320.00	\$104.00	\$127,920.00		
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	7,650.00	\$2.00	\$15,300.00	\$3.45	\$26,392.50		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	22,660.00	\$0.50	\$11,330.00	\$0.30	\$6,798.00		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	1,850.00	\$4.15	\$7,677.50	\$4.20	\$7,770.00		
410.752	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL	GAL	7,475.00	\$5.43	\$40,589.25	\$4.20	\$31,395.00		
410.753	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	17.00	\$2,643.53	\$44,940.01	\$1,550.00	\$26,350.00		
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	18,200.00	\$2.00	\$36,400.00	\$2.20	\$40,040.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	42,250.00	\$2.15	\$90,837.50	\$3.20	\$135,200.00		
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	76,915.00	\$1.65	\$126,909.75	\$1.45	\$111,526.75		
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	7,260.00	\$125.00	\$907,500.00	\$123.83	\$899,005.80		
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	96.00	\$89.00	\$8,544.00	\$92.00	\$8,832.00		
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	359.00	\$125.50	\$45,054.50	\$135.00	\$48,465.00		
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,481.50	\$10,481.50	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	480.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$189,220.00	\$189,220.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00		
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	10.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00		
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00		
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00		
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	287,000.00	\$0.16	\$45,920.00	\$0.20	\$57,400.00		
632.01069	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE	LF	146,800.00	\$0.15	\$22,020.00	\$0.15	\$22,020.00		
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	8,850.00	\$1.30	\$11,505.00	\$1.48	\$13,098.00		
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	5,300.00	\$1.05	\$5,565.00	\$2.08	\$11,024.00		
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	4,750.00	\$2.80	\$13,300.00	\$3.10	\$14,725.00		
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	18,850.00	\$0.45	\$8,482.50	\$0.87	\$16,399.50		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		GORMAN GROUP LLC, THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00		
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00		
Totals:					\$2,138,276.51		\$2,233,036.55		
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$2,138,276.51		\$2,233,036.55		



PS&E Comparison

NEW LONDON, SUTTON
41219, 41061
X-A004(569) , X-A004(547)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	457.00	\$30.00	\$13,710.00	\$30.00	\$13,710.00	\$0.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,620.00	\$82.00	\$132,840.00	\$77.00	\$124,740.00	\$8,100.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,230.00	\$92.00	\$113,160.00	\$84.00	\$103,320.00	\$9,840.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	7,650.00	\$3.40	\$26,010.00	\$2.00	\$15,300.00	\$10,710.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	22,660.00	\$0.35	\$7,931.00	\$0.50	\$11,330.00	(\$3,399.00)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	1,850.00	\$4.25	\$7,862.50	\$4.15	\$7,677.50	\$185.00
410.752	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOG SEAL	GAL	7,475.00	\$4.25	\$31,768.75	\$5.43	\$40,589.25	(\$8,820.50)
410.753	COVER AGGREGATE	TON	17.00	\$1,850.00	\$31,450.00	\$2,643.53	\$44,940.01	(\$13,490.01)
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	18,200.00	\$2.20	\$40,040.00	\$2.00	\$36,400.00	\$3,640.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	42,250.00	\$2.00	\$84,500.00	\$2.15	\$90,837.50	(\$6,337.50)
417.21	MICRO-MILLING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	76,915.00	\$0.95	\$73,069.25	\$1.65	\$126,909.75	(\$53,840.50)
419.13	BONDED WEARING COURSE, TYPE C	TON	7,260.00	\$129.00	\$936,540.00	\$125.00	\$907,500.00	\$29,040.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	96.00	\$88.00	\$8,448.00	\$89.00	\$8,544.00	(\$96.00)
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	359.00	\$124.00	\$44,516.00	\$125.50	\$45,054.50	(\$538.50)

616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,481.50	\$10,481.50	(\$2,981.50)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	480.00	\$35.00	\$16,800.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,400.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	(\$68,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	(\$3,450.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	10.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	(\$450.00)
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	4.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	(\$2,400.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$6,200.00)
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	287,000.00	\$0.15	\$43,050.00	\$0.16	\$45,920.00	(\$2,870.00)
632.01069	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6" LINE	LF	146,800.00	\$0.15	\$22,020.00	\$0.15	\$22,020.00	\$0.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	8,850.00	\$0.76	\$6,726.00	\$1.30	\$11,505.00	(\$4,779.00)
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	5,300.00	\$0.78	\$4,134.00	\$1.05	\$5,565.00	(\$1,431.00)
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	4,750.00	\$2.65	\$12,587.50	\$2.80	\$13,300.00	(\$712.50)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	18,850.00	\$0.45	\$8,482.50	\$0.45	\$8,482.50	\$0.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$2,018,395.50

\$2,138,276.51

(\$119,881.01)